 Q93913	
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	

MODIFIED Form PTO-1595	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
(Rev. 10/02)	103208125 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tra	ademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
MAEZONO, Teppei	Honda Motor Co., LTD.					
HAYASE, Nobuhiro	1-1, Minamiaoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan					
	O II					
	73					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	7es ⊠ No 13013 U.S. 59/256					
3. Nature of conveyance:	TES ELINO					
·						
✓ Assignment ☐ Merger						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
☐ Other						
Execution Date: February 27, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1 reactional name(s) & address(cs) attached: 12 165 12 110					
	new application, the execution date of the application is: February 27, 2006					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
A. Tatent Application No.(8)	D. 1 atom (10.(5)					
A 1472 Ju						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	ndence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
concerning document should be mailed:	1					
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed.					
23373	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.					
CUSTOMER NUMBER	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required					
	fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said					
	Deposit Account.					
	8. Deposit Account Number:					
	19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.	ACTION OF THE DETECT					
Į,	pregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Kola	Marsh 22, 2006					
Robert V. Sloan	Reg. No. 22,775 Date					
	•					
	es including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES						
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
	P.O. Box 1450					
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450						
01 FC:8021 40.00 DA						

The PTO did not receive the following listed Item(e) Assignment

PATENT REEL: 017723 FRAME: 0103

H105-3041-U901 (05015%) 讓舊記八

ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas,	We	Teppei MAEZONO	and Nobubiro	HAYASE
vviicicas,	***	ichhei Mivitani	ana nobanii o	11711710

RECORDED: 03/22/2006

Whereas, We	Teppei MAEZONO and Nobuhiro HAYASE
	all citizens of Japan, and all residing at c/o Kabushiki Kaisha Honda Gijutsu Kenkyushq
4-1, Chuo 1-ch	ome, Wako-shi, Saitama-ken, Japan (hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and
useful improver	nents in AN INTERIOR ROOF ELEMENT FOR AN AUTOMOBILE
for which applic	ation to Letters of Patent in the United States of America $m{x}$ is about to be filed; \Box has been
filed;	
And w	rhereas, Honda Motor Co., Ltd. of 1-1, Minamiaoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
(hereinafter "As	signee") is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained
therefor:	
Now, 7	Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration
(the sufficiency	of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor has assigned, transferred and set over, and
by these prese	nts does assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee for the territory of the United
States of Amer	ica, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention,as fully set forth
and described i	in the specification
A. pr	epared and executed on
B. file	ed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under Ser. No on
including any d	livision, continuation, substtute or renewal application thereof; said invention, application and
Letters Patent	to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters
Patent is gran	ted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held bythe Assignor had this
assignment and	d transfer not been made.
Assign	nor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any
and all such Le	etters Patent for said invention to said Assignee.
In test	imony whereof, the Assignor has hereunto set his hand this
27	day of February , 2006
WITTNESS:	INVENTOR(S):
Secda Secda	myuko (1) 前 置 于 Teppei MAEZONO myuko (2) 早 東 作 人 Nobuhiro HAYASE
	(3)
	<u>(4)</u> (5)
	(6)

PATENT REEL: 017723 FRAME: 0104